Installation 00-02-0175 page 1 of 6
Installation for L1100, L1200, L1200N Series
Liquid Level Switches and DVU150, DVU175,
and DVU2105/2115/2120 Series Dump Valves.
00-02-0175
Revised 10-05
Section 15
Please read the following instructions before installing. A visual inspection for damage during shipping is recommended before mounting.

2A @ 6-30 VDC Resistive
1A @ 6-30 VDC Inductive
Order by part number designation.
L1100/L1200*
15000893: BUOYGLAS™ float
15000894: Stainless Steel float for L1200
15000937: Stainless Steel float for L1100
15000124: SPDT snap switch assembly
15010213: L1100 counter balance assembly
15010214: L1200 counter balance assembly
L1200N
15050420: Cam spring return
15050421: Cam
15000893: BUOYGLAS™ float
15000894: Stainless Steel float for L1200N
15050453: Valve stem
15010189: Counter balance assembly
L1200NDVO and L1200NDVOR
55050621: Regulator only
05706499: 20BPG-D-75 Pressure MURPHYGAGE®
0-75 psi (517 kPa) [5.17 bar]
15010216: DVOA assembly (New rectangular style)
15000940: DVO assembly (Old round style)
*To maintain hazardous location listings, all other repairs must be made by the factory.
Installation 00-02-0175 page 6 of 6
Order by part number designation.
ACCESSORIES
3-5/8 in.
(92 mm)
2-7/8 in
(73 mm)
2 NPT
4-1/2 in
(114 mm)
10.5 in.
(266 mm)
1-11.5 NPT (2 places)
1/2-20 UNF-2B
(4 places)
3 in.
(76 mm)
3.5 in.
(89 mm) 7.01 in.
(179 mm)
2-11.5 NPT
7.55 in.
(192 mm)
3 in.
(76 mm)
Material: Cast Steel, WCB
10-32 UNF
3/8 in
(10 mm)
1-3/8 in
(35 mm)
10-32 UNF
2-1/16 in
(52 mm)
1-1/16 in
(27 mm)
2-1/2 in
(64 mm)
2 NPT
1 NPT
15050375: Weld Collar
15051098: External Float Chamber
Operating Pressure: 2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar].
Operating Temperature: 400°F (204°C).
15000892: Float Shaft Extension
55050617: DVU150/DVU175 Adapter Bushing
Material: 2-1/2 Hex bar stock C.R.S
Operating Pressure: 2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar].
Operating Temperature: 400°F (204°C).
Warranty
A limited warranty on materials and workmanship is given with this FW Murphy product.
A copy of the warranty may be viewed or printed by going to www.fwmurphy.com/support/warranty.htm
CONTROL SYSTEMS & SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1819; Rosenberg, Texas 77471; USA
+1 281 633 4500  fax +1 281 633 4588
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
Blvd. Antonio Rocha Cordero 300, Fracción del Aguaje
San Luis Potosí, S.L.P.; México 78384
+52 444 8206264  fax +52 444 8206336
Villahermosa Office +52 993 3162117
e-mail ventas@murphymex.com.mx
FRANK W. MURPHY, LTD.
Church Rd.; Laverstock, Salisbury SP1 1QZ; U.K.
+44 1722 410055  fax +44 1722 410088
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time.
FW Murphy
P.O. Box 470248
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74147 USA